1955 Prep Best Performance — Boys

100 Yards

Gary Tyhurst
Lavory Killian
Eddie Miller
Wesley Hargraves
Charlie Barrie
Vernon Hardison
220 Yards

Gary Tyhurst
Wesley Hargraves
Francis Blanchard
Ray Hancock
John Tingley
Wallace Austin
440 Yards

Jack Rampley
Owen Bass
John Tingley
Louis Cannon
Charlie Barrie
Tony Kovacs
880 Yards

Jose Gonzales
Sam Pert
Gerald Smith
Charles Barnett
Glenn Patterson
Tommy Wilson
Mile

Duane McDaniel
Dicky Robertson
Tom Rosenlind
Dean Keefe
Eugene Hensley
Howard Wood
120 Yards Hurdles
Ted McBride
Billy Williams
Raymond Piper
Gerald Wilding
John Tingley
Jerry Kane

As of: November 3, 2019

California — Berkeley
Tennessee

North Carolina
Arkansas

Nebraska

North Carolina

California — Berkeley
Arkansas

Louisiana

Texas

California — Berkeley
Washington

lllinois

North Carolina
California — Berkeley
Louisiana

Nebraska

Michigan

California — Berkeley
Florida

Arkansas

Michigan

North Carolina
Arizona

North Dakota
Arizona

California — Berkeley
South Dakota

North Carolina
Nebraska

North Carolina

North Carolina
Michigan

Idaho

California — Berkeley
lllinois

10.3
10.4
10.4
10.4
10.4
10.5

22.3
22.8
23.3
23.3
23.5
23.5

52.8
53.0
53.5
54.3
54.5
55.2

2:07.3
2:09.1
2:10.1
2:10.1
2113
2:12.4

4:38.6
4:50.2
4:52.0
4:57 1
4:58.1
4:59.5

15.5
16.2
16.3
16.6
16.6
16.8

New National Record
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180 Yards Hurdles
Eddie Miller
Gerald Wilding
John Tingley
Leon Laster
Sidney LeJeune
Jerry Kane

High Jump
Reno Coletti
DeWayne Werner
Gerald Parker
Tommy Lindsey
Gerald Smith
Judge Bourn
Long Jump
Judge Bourn
Bob McVicker
Duane McDaniel
Robert Peterson
Richard Duncan
Bobby Davis
Pole Vault

Billy Stephens
Judge Bourn
Kenneth Decker
Ted McBride
Billy Grimm
Charles Johnson
Shot Put

Joe Russell
Dale Johnson
Raymond Piper
Billy Swegle
Tommy Johnson
Anton Wajda
Discus

Joe Russell
James Beacom
Billy Swegle
Tommy Johnson
George Kutilek
Felix Guedimin

As of: November 3, 2019

North Carolina

Idaho

California — Berkeley
Arkansas

Louisiana

lllinois

California — Berkeley
Minnesota

Florida

North Carolina
Arkansas

Indiana

Indiana
Nebraska
North Dakota
Idaho

?7??

Florida

North Carolina
Indiana

California — Berkeley
North Carolina
Washington
Mississippi

Mississippi
Minnesota
Michigan
Washington
North Carolina
Nebraska

Mississippi
Nebraska
Washington
North Carolina
lllinois
Louisiana

20.5
21.2
21.5
21.7
22.7
22.7

5-10
5-08
5-07.50
5-06.50
5-06
5-06

21-01.00
20-08.50
20-03.75
20-00.00
19-09.50
19-08.00

10-07.50
10-07
10-06
10-04.50
10-04
10-00

50-11.00
50-03.00
48-09.75
48-08.75
45-06.00
43-08.00

141-08.75
139-06.75
128-06
127-09
123-08.50
121-11.50

Prep 1955 - 2



880 Yards Relay

Team Scores

California — Berkeley

North Carolina
Nebraska
Arkansas
Michigan
Mississippi
Indiana
Louisiana
lllinois

North Dakota
Minnesota
Idaho

Florida
Washington
Arizona ?
Arizona

lowa

Texas
Tennessee
South Dakota

Georgia, Kansas, Oregon, Oklahoma, Mt. Airy, and

Missouri

As of: November 3, 2019

California — Berkeley
lowa

Louisiana

North Carolina
Michigan

Indiana

1:34.2

7

74

25.75
23.25
20.75
20.50
19.75
18.50
16.50
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